1	ENGROSSED SENATE AMENDMENT TO
2	ENGROSSED HOUSE JOINT
3	RESOLUTION NO. 1022 By: Gann and Crosswhite Hader of the House
4	and
5	
6	McCortney of the Senate
7	
8	A Joint Resolution approving certain proposed permanent rules of Oklahoma state agencies;
9	disapproving certain rules of the Oklahoma Department
10	of Wildlife Conservation; and directing distribution.
11	
12	AMENDMENT NO. 1. Page 1, line 17 through 20, delete SECTION 1 and
13	insert a new SECTION 1 to read:
14	"SECTION 1. All proposed permanent rules of Oklahoma state
15	agencies filed on or before April 1, 2019, are hereby approved
16	except for the following:
17	1. Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation, OAC 800:25-13-
18	9, 800:25-24-1, 800:25-24-3, 800:25-42-1 and 800:25-42-2; and
19	2. State Board of Pharmacy, OAC 535:15-5-7.2 and 535:15-13-5."
20	and amend the title to conform
21	
22	
23	
24	

1	Passed the Senate the 22nd day of May, 2019.
2	
3	
4	Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	Passed the House of Representatives the day of,
6	2019.
7	
8	
9	Presiding Officer of the House of Representatives
LO	
L1	
L2	
L3	
L 4	
L5	
L 6	
L7	
L 7	
L9	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

1	ENGROSSED HOUSE JOINT
2	RESOLUTION NO. 1022 By: Gann and Crosswhite Hader of the House
3	
4	and
5	McCortney of the Senate
6	
7	
8	A Joint Resolution approving certain proposed
permanent rules of Oklahoma state agencies; 9 disapproving certain rules of the Oklahoma Department	disapproving certain rules of the Oklahoma Department
10	of Wildlife Conservation; and directing distribution.
11	
12	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 308.3 of Title 75 of the Oklahoma
13	Statutes, the Legislature shall have an omnibus joint resolution
14	prepared for consideration each session.
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
16	AND THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 57TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:
17	SECTION 2. All proposed permanent rules of Oklahoma state
18	agencies filed on or before April 1, 2019, are hereby approved
19	except for Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation, OAC 800:25-
20	13-9, 800:25-24-1, 800:25-24-3, 800:25-42-1 and 800:25-42-2.
21	SECTION 3. The Secretary of State is hereby directed to
22	distribute copies of this resolution to the Governor and the editor
23	of "The Oklahoma Register".
24	on the contained heighbour .

Passed the House of Representatives the 16th day of May, 2019
2
3
Presiding Officer of the House of Representative
5 Paggod the Constants and day of 2010
Passed the Senate the day of, 2019.
7
8 Presiding Officer of the Sena
9
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1
2
3
4